Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 1 Question No: 310
Topic: Schoolkids Bonus

Hansard Page: Written

Senator Moore asked:

Please provide the outlays for the Schoolkids Bonus for July 2014 by:

(a) electorate
(b) State/territory

Answer:
The data requested as at September 2014 are available in Attachment A.
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Attachment A
a) Schoolkids Bonus Total Schoolkids Outlays by Electorate Bonus paid ($)
Electorate, State
NSW Banks 3,612,541
Barton 3,176,174
Bennelong 2,401,993
Berowra 2,049,328
Blaxland 7,271,317
Bradfield 1,533,218
Calare 4,428,420
Charlton 3,740,338
Chifley 7,769,795
Cook 2,089,073
Cowper 5,133,961
Cunningham 3,042,906
Dobell 4,738,238
Eden-Monaro 3,590,710
Farrer 4,223,629
Fowler 7,079,148
Gilmore 4,121,207
Grayndler 1,824,517
Greenway 4,437,282
Hughes 3,343,154
Hume 4,207,635
Hunter 4,136,868
Kingsford Smith 2,107,492
Lindsay 4,987,490
Lyne 4,439,392
Macarthur 5,034,117
Mackellar 1,984,517
Macquarie 3,612,369
McMahon 5,392,307
Mitchell 2,565,112
New England 4,999,889
Newcastle 2,720,806
North Sydney 1,034,235
Page 4,888,916
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a) Schoolkids Bonus Total Schoolkids
Outlays by Electorate Bonus paid ($)
Electorate, State

Parkes 5,107,153
Parramatta 4,383,374
Paterson 3,935,269
Reid 3,319,698
Richmond 4,473,053
Riverina 4,739,962
Robertson 3,664,837
Shortland 3,578,204
Sydney 1,031,505
Throsby 4,232,630
Warringah 1,275,977
Watson 5,819,409
Wentworth 838,936
Werriwa 6,269,459
Vic Aston 3,324,724
Ballarat 4,540,408
Batman 2,589,804
Bendigo 4,368,690
Bruce 3,806,034
Calwell 6,311,064
Casey 4,133,565
Chisholm 2,286,480
Corangamite 3,720,817
Corio 4,096,723
Deakin 2,837,042
Dunkley 3,782,072
Flinders 4,096,476
Gellibrand 3,156,185
Gippsland 4,233,287
Goldstein 1,409,209
Gorton 6,772,286
Higgins 938,919
Holt 7,358,588
Hotham 3,307,735
Indi 4,157,345
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a) Schoolkids Bonus Total Schoolkids
Outlays by Electorate Bonus paid ($)
Electorate, State

Isaacs 3,872,954
Jagajaga 2,441,595
Kooyong 1,160,081
La Trobe 4,371,490
Lalor 6,770,089
Mallee 4,778,073
Maribyrnong 3,530,703
McEwen 5,972,979
McMiillan 5,110,926
Melbourne 1,684,841
Melbourne Ports 1,073,844
Menzies 2,334,517
Murray 5,040,093
Scullin 4,640,603
Wannon 4,284,022
Wills 2,954,249

Qld Blair 5,462,618

Bonner 2,861,283
Bowman 3,542,252
Brisbane 961,758
Capricornia 3,212,948
Dawson 3,376,353
Dickson 3,587,168
Fadden 4,463,607
Fairfax 3,934,391
Fisher 3,704,450
Flynn 3,672,581
Forde 5,551,689
Griffith 1,571,266
Groom 4,262,102
Herbert 4,315,719
Hinkler 4,668,500
Kennedy 5,106,280
Leichhardt 5,439,652
Lilley 2,737,818


Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2014-15 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

a) Schoolkids Bonus Total Schoolkids Outlays by Electorate Bonus paid ($)
Electorate, State

Longman 5,398,448
Maranoa 4,905,492
McPherson 3,903,422
Moncrieff 3,237,276
Moreton 2,937,571
Oxley 5,321,842
Petrie 4,395,694
Rankin 6,851,248
Ryan 1,818,719
Wide Bay 4,650,464
Wright 4,916,244
SA Adelaide 2,190,530
Barker 4,725,906
Boothby 2,492,690
Grey 4,146,983
Hindmarsh 2,481,327
Kingston 4,744,767
Makin 4,012,672
Mayo 3,359,268
Port Adelaide 5,181,336
Sturt 2,666,562
Wakefield 6,041,705
WA Brand 4,428,240
Canning 3,981,334
Cowan 3,576,029
Curtin 870,967
Durack 4,062,955
Forrest 3,592,916
Fremantle 2,501,206
Hasluck 3,859,936
Moore 2,523,550
O'Connor 3,984,677
Pearce 4,423,812
Perth 2,202,762
Stirling 2,399,156
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) Outlays by Electorate ggmsss;%ogds
Electorate, State

Swan 2,359,866
Tangney 1,944,132

Tas Bass 3,291,136
Braddon 3,464,483
Denison 2,529,022
Franklin 3,045,672
Lyons 3,890,683

NT Lingiari 4,235,540
Solomon 2,257,323

ACT Canberra 2,606,558
Fraser 3,004,347

Other Territories Fraser 13,838
Lingiari 11,685
No usual address
©T) 769,253

TOTAL 564,279,749

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).

b) Schoolkids Bonus Total Schoolkids Bonus paid

outlays by State %)
New South Wales 184,387,561
Victoria 141,248,511
Queensland 120,768,855
South Australia 42,043,746
Western Australia 46,711,537
Tasmania 16,220,996
Northern Territory 6,492,862
Australian Capital Territory 5,610,906
Other Territories 794,776
TOTAL 564,279,749

Source: Department of Human Services Administrative Data (DSS extract).

Note Due to rounding, discrepancies may occur between the sum of components and totals.
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